AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO: Eron M. Berg, Esq. Law Office of Eron M. Berg, PLLC 325 Pine Street, Suite A Mount Vernon, WA 98273

Filed for Record at Request of Daniel E. Downing & Alin G. Downing



1 of

Skagit County Auditor

12/9/2003 Page

2 2:39PM

## **AFFIDAVIT OF CORRECTION**

TO: Skagit County Auditor

RE: Correction of Scribner's error

Abbreviated Legal: Section 13, Township 34 North, Range 1 E.W.M., North ½, SE ¼, SE ¼, SW ¼; together with a portion of North ½, SW ¼, SE ¼ thereof.

Section 13, Township 34 North, Range 1 E.W.M., South <sup>1</sup>/<sub>2</sub>, SE <sup>1</sup>/<sub>4</sub>, SE <sup>1</sup>/<sub>4</sub>, SW <sup>1</sup>/<sub>4</sub>.

Assessor's Tax Parcel Number(s): 340113-009-0207 and 340113-4-008-0008 respectively.

State of Washington ) ) ss. County of Skagit )

I, Daniel E. Downing and Alin G. Downing, husband and wife, are the owners of the herein referenced property and are knowledgeable about the facts to which we testify herein.

1. The Easement Agreement, filed under Skagit County Auditor's file number 200306050024, dated June 5, 2003 contains a Scribner's error on both Page 1 and Page 2. On both pages one of our Skagit County Assessor's tax parcel numbers is incorrect. The two tax parcel numbers should read as follows: 340113-3-009-0207 and 340113-4-008-0008.

2. The Release and Extinguishment of Easement, filed under Skagit County Auditor's file number 9905030127, dated May 3, 1999, contains a Scribner's error on Page 1. One of our Skagit County Assessor's tax parcel numbers is incorrect. The two tax parcel numbers should read as follows: 340113-3-009-0207 and 340113-4-008-0008. 3. Both documents refer to Skagit County Assessor's tax parcel number 340113-3-008-0008; this is incorrect, the correct number is 340113-4-008-0008.

This correction to the Scribner's errors are the only changes made to the referenced documents, the remainder of the Easement Agreement and the Release and Extinguishment of Easement remain unchanged.

Dated this 34 day of December, 2003.

By Daniel D. Downing

Alin G. Downing By

STATE OF WASHINGTON } COUNTY OF SKAGIT } ss:

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Daniel E. Downing and Alin G. Downing are the people who appeared before me and said people acknowledged that they signed this instrument and acknowledge it to be their free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: Decentra 3, 2003



Notary Name: EM DERIS

Notary Name. EM DERC Notary Public in and for the State of Washington Residing at CA Count My appointment expires: 7-13 WDF

SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGTON REAL ESTATA EXCISE TAX

DEC 09 200

Amount Pair Skagit Co. Treasurer Deputy

By

